Section 16 (f) of The Broadcasting and Radio Re-Diffusion Act requires the Commission to  
“receive and investigate complaints in relation to any matter under the Act”. 

During the period under review, the Commission received sixty-four (64) complaints.  
This was an increase of two hundred and fifty-five percent (255%) when compared to the  
previous period. Table 7 below provides a breakdown of the complaints received.  

Notes: An additional four (4) complaints (3 – broadcast television & 1 – broadcast radio)  
were carried over from the 2021-2022 financial year.

[...]

Figure 1 - TOTAL COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATED FOR APRIL 2022 - MARCH 2023

The Commission investigated sixty-eight (68) complaints. Sixty-four (64) of those arose during   
 the period under review and four (4) were carried over from the previous year. The total number     
 of complaints investigated was a two hundred and nine percent (209%) increase over the  
 previous period. 

Table 8  represents a breakdown of the number of complaints investigated on a quarterly basis. 

Table No. 8 

COMPLAINTS INVESTIGATED FOR  
                            THE PERIOD